

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2019**

ATCHUT KASHINATH SIQUERKAR (DEC)  
THR. LRS., ... Appellant  
Versus  
MARIA ALICE ALMEIDA AND 5 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. S. Patil, Advocate holding for Mr. R.G. Ramani, Advocate  
for the Appellant.

Coram:- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Date:- 17th September, 2019

P. C.

At the request of Advocate for the Appellant, Stand Over to  
1/10/2019.

FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL