

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.73 OF 2019

ATCHUT KASHINATH SIQUERKAR (DEC)
THR. LRS.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MARIA ALICE ALMEIDA AND 5 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent.

Matter was placed on Registrar's Board in view of office note dated 13.08.2025, carrying application dated 06.08.2025 of respondent no. 1.

Since respondent no. 1 as well as Advocate is absent for today's hearing, the application dated 06.08.2025 is filed.

Dated: 11th December, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*