

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.73 OF 2019  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.73 OF 2019**

ATCHUT KASHINATH SIQUERKAR (DEC)  
THR. LRS.,

... PETITIONERS

VS

MARIA ALICE ALMEIDA AND 5 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Advocate P. S. Kakodkar present for the Appellant.

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

Advocate P. S. Kakodkar present for the Appellant. None present for Respondents. Ld. Advocate for Appellant submitted that the file has been taken by his clients and that he has to issue notice to his clients. Since the report from the clients is awaited, he prays for time to furnish list of documents to be added in the paper book.

Time granted. List of documents to be submitted within 7 days from today.

Matter shall be kept after vacation.

Dated: 7th May, 2026

( Irshad Agha )  
(Registrar Judicial)

sv\*